ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD July 13, 2006

VINCENT and JENNIFER NERI,)	
)	
Complainants,)	
)	
v.)	PCB 05-213
)	(Citizens Enforcement – Noise)
TNT LOGISTICS NORTH AMERICA INC.,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On July 13, 2006, all parties participated in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer. The parties represented that discovery is proceeding with respondent's supplemental opinion witness disclosure due by July 18, 2006.

The parties or their legal representatives are directed to participate in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer on August 30, 2006, at 1:00 p.m. The telephonic status conference must be initiated by the complainant, but each party is nonetheless responsible for its own appearance. At the status conference, the parties must be prepared to discuss the status of the above-captioned matter and their readiness for hearing.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

Bradly P. 12000

100 W. Randolph Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class on July 13, 2006, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on July 13, 2006:

Dorothy M. Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

> Bradley P. Halloran HEARING OFFICER Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814-8917

PCB 2005-213 Edward Dwyer Hodge Dwyer Zeman 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, IL 62705-5776 PCB 2005-213 Thomas G. Safley Hodge Dwyer Zeman 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, IL 62705-5776

PCB 2005-213 TNT Logistics 2850 S. Ridgeland Avenue Monee, IL 60449 PCB 2005-213 Vincent & Jennifer Neri 6530 Lakeview Lane Monee, IL 60449